01-09-2002 REC SHEET FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) 101937151 OMB No 06.11-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying part(ies): Conexant Systems, Inc. Name: 1. Stanley A. White 2. Warner B. Andrews, Jr. Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road 3. P. Michael Henderson Newport Beach, California 92660 4. James W. Johnston 5. Kenneth S. Walley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ] Other: Execution Date: 1. 03-04-98; 2. 03-17-98; 3. 03-04-98; 4. 03-04-98; 5. 03-04-98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Herewith B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Raymond W. Armentrout Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. -100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 01/02/2002 SSITHIB1 00000013 10029467 04 FC:581 I Enclosed Authorization to charge credit card (attached) 8. Deposit Account Number:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Signature

Typed Name

Docket #: 050324-1111

Statement and signature.

true copy of the original document. Raymond W. Armentrout

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

James W. Johnston a	nd Kenneth S.	Varner B. Andrews, Jr., P. Michael Henderson, Walley hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said
		useful improvements in A System and Method for
Extending the Range o	f a Base Unit wh	ich invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as
"invention") have been o	disclosed to and fi	iled, under Docket No. 97RSS073/PAT-1184, in the
patent files of their el	mployer, ROCKW	VELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., 4311
Jamboree Road, Newpo	ort Beach, CA 926	660-3095 and which invention will be covered by a
patent application, the	serial number an	d filing date of which they hereby authorize their
attorney to insert here:		•
(Serial No.	Filed	) when known: and
NOW THEREFO	ORE in consider:	ation of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other
•		fficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said
	•	iferred and by these presents do sell, assign and
	_	CTOR SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and
		to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to
		e application or any continuation, continuation-in-part,
		any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory
		foreign countries; said invention and application to be
held and enjoyed by the	e said ROCKWEL	L SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., for its own
use and benefit and for	the use and benef	it of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the
term for which Letters P	'atent on same wil	I be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
have been held by said i	inventors had this /	Assignment and sale not been made.
abtaining a natent on sa	aid invention or in f	to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.
substitution, of reissue a	application on said	
Executed at New	upot Beach	County of <u>Orange</u> , and State of <u>California</u> ,
this 47h day of	March, 19	<u>(15)</u>
		Stanla Alexale
First Inventor		Storiou A White
	,	Stanley A. Write
State of <u>California</u>	<i>)</i> )ss.	
County of Brance	j	
on Marchit	1999 befor	re me, Mar enc X (Changia Notary Public in and for the
said county, personally	appeared Stanle	y A. White, personally known to me, (or proved to me
on the basis of satisfac	ctory evidence) to	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument	and acknowledge	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in
person(s) or the entity	upon behalf of wh	ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
person(s), or and order	r-	
WITNESS my hand an	id official seal.	I Was a K C. Champan
(Stamp)		1 / Marche 12 Clare
(Stamp)	ARLENE K. O'CONNOR	Mariene K. Clemmi, Notary Public EXHIBIT
三	COMM. #1048650	Charge County, California EXHIBIT
7101	tary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed at Record County  17 day of March 19 %	of <u>Seculos</u> and State of <u>Colorado</u> , this
Second Inventor	Maria B Andrew A
State of <u>Colorado</u> )	valler b. Andrews, Jr.
County of Builder	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknown same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)	, a Notary Public in and for r. B. Andrews, Jr., personally known to me, (or ence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Stamp)	Louis & Bayer
	Notary Public  Boulder County, Colorado  y Communication Edgines 9-12-99  by of Orange, and State of California, this
Third Inventor	. Michael Henderson
State of <u>California</u> )	
County of Orange )	
the said county, personally appeared P. Mic proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to the said subscribed canacity(ies)	Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for hael Henderson., personally known to me. (or ence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the , and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Stamp) -	Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public Orange County, California

Page 2 of <u>3</u>

Executed at, ( day of ,	County of, and State of <u>Colorado</u> , this
Second Inventor	
State of <b>Colorado</b>	Warner B. Andrews, Jr.
)ss. County of)	
the said county, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactors subscribed to the within instrument are same in his/her/their authorized capa	fore me,, a Notary Public in and for <u>Warner B. Andrews, Jr.</u> , personally known to me, (or bry evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are add acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Stamp)	Notary Public County, Colorado
Third Inventor	P. Michael Henderson
the said county, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument a	fore me, Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for P. Michael Henderson., personally known to me, (or ory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  (Stamp)  MARLENE K. O'CONNO COMM. A ICLIBSSO Notary Public — Celifor CRANGE COUNTY Vy Comm. Express DEC 29.	

Executed at Newport Beach, County of Orange, and State of California, this Harch 1998.
Fourth Inventor  James W. Johnston
State of <u>California</u> ) )ss.
County of Orange )
On March 4, 1998 before me, Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for
the said county, personally appeared <u>James W. Johnston.</u> , personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Stamp)  MARLENE X. O'CONNOR COMM. 1048550  Notary Public — Colifornia ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998  MARLENE X. O'CONNOR COMMO
Executed at Newport Beach, County of Orange, and State of California, this day of March, 19 78.  Fifth Inventor  Kenneth S. Walley
State of <u>California</u> ) ) )ss.
County of Orange )
On March + 1998 before me, Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared Kenneth S. Walley, personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Stamp)  MARLENE K. O'CONNOR  COMM. #1023550  COMM. #1023550  Notary Public — California  ORANGE COUNTY  Mry Comm. Expired DEC 29, 1998

Direct correspondence and telephone calls to:

# Scott A. Horstemeyer THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, L.L.P.

100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339 770-933-9500

### ASSIGNEE OF ENTIRE INTEREST

#### CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

4311 Jamboree Road Dept. 927, MS E10 005 Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095

ASSIGNEE CERTIFICATION

The certification under 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b) establishing the right of assignee to take action is attached hereto along with documentation evidencing same.

Date:

Docket No.: 50324-1110

(Conexant No. 97RSS073)

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

Daniel N. Vannuzz

Vice President and Chief IP Counsel